

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 18420 of 2025

Applicant :- Prateek Agrawal And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Namit Srivastava, Parul Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

In view of the resolution of High Court Bar Association dated 23.7.2025, in the interest of justice, let this matter be listed on 31st July, 2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 23.7.2025

Bhaskar